503322754 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369372

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IF	O. BOX 7037 P DOCKET DEPARTMENT TLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			
Correspondent Name:	Р	.O. BOX 7037	
	V	VOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RIC	DE, LLP
Email:	Т	CawleyJr@wcsr.com	
Phone:	-	03-394-2210	
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
. ,		104)888-7490	upperful it will be sent
Application Number:		4696663	
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
	1		
Postal Code:	94080		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO		
Street Address:	450 EAST JAMIE COURT		
Name:	STEMCENTRX, INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
SCOTT J. DYLLA			05/20/2015
ALEXANDER JOHN BA	NKOVICH		05/20/2015
		Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53590.0483.6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. CAWLEY, JR., PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a cawley, jr/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=sc0602us_Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Stemcentrx_Inc#page1.tif				
source=sc0602us_Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Stemcentrx_Inc#page2.tif				

source=sc0602us_Assignment_from_Inventors_to_Stemcentrx_Inc#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Alexander John BANKOVICH</u>, citizen of the USA, and resident of San Francisco, California USA and <u>Scott J. DYLLA</u>, citizen of the USA, and resident of Emerald Hills, California USA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention: ANTI-PTK7 ANTIBOBY-DRUG CONJUGATES

Filed on April 27, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/696,663</u> which claims priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/986,520 filed April 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Stemcentrx, Inc. a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its registered office at 450 East Jamie Court, South San Francisco, California 94080 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the right to file applications on said invention, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, the right to file applications on said invention and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use on behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had his/her sale and assignment not been made,

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

WCSR 34025924v1

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0135

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 14/696,663 WCSR Atty, Docket No.: P194 1240US.I Stemcentrx Atty. Docket No.: sc0602.us Page 2 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns,

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application insert herein the U.S. Patent Application No. 14/696.663 for the application filed April 27, 2015, when said application number is assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated:

 $\frac{5/w/15}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{5/\partial 0}{15}$

 $\frac{>1201^{22}}{\text{Date}}$

Date

Alexander John BANKOVICH

<u>Oanga</u> Witness

Deborah A-Moj*arvo*____

Printed Name of Witness

Scott V. DYLI

Witness

Deborah A. Mojarro

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0136

WCSR 34025924v1

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 14/696,663 WCSR Atty, Docket No.: P194 1240US.1 Stemcentrx Atty. Docket No.: sc0602.us Page 3 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an authorized representative of Assignee has signed his/her name on the date indicated:

5-120/15 Date

Christopher A. Dayton Senior Director of Intellectual Property Stemcentrx, Inc.

Witness Deborah A. Mojarno

Printed Name of Witness

15 Date

WCSR 34025924v1

RECORDED: 05/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0137